Chad Eichman, Ph.D.
BioPharm Global Marketing Manager
Tips from our Protein Separation ZenMasters
Peptide Mapping
How long should my trypsin digest take?
This answer depends on the context of the analysis. In proteomics applications, long digests (e.g. 8 hours) can often yield
more reproducible results, while longer digests exceeding 16 hours will almost invariably lead to drops in sequence/pro-
teome coverage because of nonspecific activity of trypsin. It is also dependent on the enzyme to substrate ratio; a higher

3. Hao P, Ren Y, Alpert AJ, Sze SK. Detection, Evaluation and Minimization of Nonenzymatic Deamidation in Proteomic Sample Prepaation. Molecular & Cellular Proteomics : MCP. 2011;10(10):O111.009381.
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Product Ordering Information
bioZen Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges*
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 250 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 300 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm
bioZen 2.6 µm Glycan — 00D-4773-AN 00F-4773-AN — — — — AJ0-9800 —
bioZen 1.6 µm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4770-AN — 00F-4770-AN — — — — AJ0-9803 —
bioZen 3 µm Peptide PS-C18 — — — — 00B-4771-E0 00F-4771-E0 — — AJ0-7606
bioZen 1.7 µm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4774-AN — 00F-4774-AN — — — — AJ0-9806 —
bioZen 2.6 µm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4768-AN — 00F-4768-AN 00G-4768-AN 00B-4768-E0 00F-4768-E0 — AJ0-9806 AJ0-9808
bioZen 3.6 µm Intact C4 00B-4767-AN — 00F-4767-AN — 00B-4767-E0 00F-4767-E0 — AJ0-9809 AJ0-9811
bioZen 3.6 µm Intact XB-C8 00B-4766-AN — 00F-4766-AN — 00B-4766-E0 00F-4766-E0 — AJ0-9812 AJ0-9814
bioZen 1.8 µm SEC-2 — — — — — 00F-4769-E0 00H-4769-E0 — AJ0-9850
bioZen 1.8 µm SEC-3 — — — — — 00F-4772-E0 00H-4772-E0 — AJ0-9851
*AJ0-7606 requires guard holder KJ0-4282. All other guard cartridges require guard holder AJ0-9000.
bioZen™ Products - Powered by Biocompatible Hardware